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 The Public Safety Administration curriculum is designed to provide students, as well as practitioners, with knowledge and 

skills in the technical, managerial, and administrative areas necessary for entrance or advancement within various public safety 

and government organizations. Course work in diverse subject areas includes public safety administration and education, inter-

agency operations, crisis leadership, government and agency fi nancial management, professional standards, incident manage-

ment, administrative law, and supervision, while providing a streamlined pathway that recognizes the value of previously earned 

skillsets and credentials within the public safety sector. 

 Employment opportunities exist with fi re or police departments, emergency management organizations, governmental 

agencies, industrial fi rms, correctional facilities, private industries, insurance organizations, educational organizations, security 

and protective organizations, and through self-employment opportunities.

Student Learning Outcomes:

  Student will apply knowledge learned in the program to solve complex problems regarding public safety issues.

  Student will understand the laws, rules, procedures, public policy, and ethics of public safety.

  Student will display the ability to manage critical incidents and use de-escalation tactics.

PUBLIC SAFETY ADMINISTRATION 
Security and Loss Prevention
A.A.S. Degree (A55480)
Suggested Sequence of Courses

Prefi x Course Title
 
FALL SEMESTER 1
CJC 112 Criminology                                                3  0 0 0 3
CJC 151 Intro to Loss Prevention                             3  0 0 0 3
ENG 111 Writing and Inquiry                                    3  0     0     0     3
MAT 143 Quantitative Literacy                                  2  2 0 0 3
PAD 151 Intro to Public Administration                   3  0 0 0 3
PAD 152 Ethics in Government                                3  0 0 0 3
 TOTALS                                                    17 2 0 0 18

SPRING SEMESTER 1
CJC 131 Criminal Law                                             3  0 0 0 3
CJC 152 Intro to Security and Protective Services   3  0 0 0 3
COM 231 Public Speaking                                         3  0  0 0 3
PAD 252 Public Policy Analysis                               3 0 0 0 3
PAD 254 Grant Writing                                             3 0 0 0 3
PSY 150 General Psychology                                  3 0 0 0 3
 TOTALS                                                  18      0 0 0 18

FALL SEMESTER 2
CJC 170 Critical Incident Mgmt Public Safety 3 0 0 0 3
CJC 212 Ethics & Communication 3 0 0 0 3
CJC 221 Investigative Principles 3 2 0 0 4
CJC 231 Constitutional Law                                     3  0 0 0 3
PAD 251 Public Finance & Budgeting 3 0 0 0 3
 TOTALS 15 2 0 0 16

SPRING SEMESTER 2
CJC 153 Private Security Operations 3 0 0 0 3
CJC 154 Private Security Business 3 0 0 0 3
CJC 225 Crisis Intervention 3 0 0 0 3
CJC 240 Law Enforc. Management & Superv. 3 0 0 0 3
HUM 115 Critical Thinking 3 0 0 0 3
 TOTALS 15 0 0  0 15

 PROGRAM TOTAL                           67
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PUBLIC SAFETY ADMINISTRATION 
Emergency & Fire Management Services
A.A.S. Degree (A55480)
Suggested Sequence of Courses

Prefi x Course Title
 
FALL SEMESTER 1
ENG 111 Writing and Inquiry                                    3  0     0     0     3
EPT 210 Response & Recovery                                3  0 0 0 3
FIP 124 Fire Prevention & Public Ed                      3  0 0 0 3
FIP 152 Fire Protection Law                                    3  0 0 0 3
MAT 143 Quantitative Literacy                                  2  2 0 0 3
PAD 151 Intro to Public Administration                   3  0 0 0 3
 TOTALS                                                    17 2 0 0 18

SPRING SEMESTER 1
COM 231 Public Speaking                                         3  0  0 0 3
EMS 235 EMS Management 2 0 0 0 2
FIP 220 Fire Fighting Strategies 3 0 0 0 3
PAD 252 Public Policy Analysis                               3 0 0 0 3
PAD 254 Grant Writing                                             3 0 0 0 3
PSY 150 General Psychology                                  3 0 0 0 3
 TOTALS                                                  17      0 0 0 17

FALL SEMESTER 2
EPT 140 Emergency Mangement                            3  0 0 0 3
EPT 150 Incident Management                                3  0 0 0 3
FIP 132 Building Construction                                3  0 0 0 3
FIP 228 Local Government Finance                       3  0 0 0 3
PAD 152 Ethics in Government                                3  0 0 0 3
PAD 253 Introduction to Urban Planning 3 0 0 0 3
 TOTALS 18 0 0 0 18

SPRING SEMESTER 2
EPT 230 Emergency Planning 3 0 0 0 3
FIP 136 Inspections & Codes 3 0 0 0 3
FIP 248 Fire Services Personnel Admin 3 0 0 0 3
FIP 276 Managing Fire Services 3 0 0 0 3
HUM 115 Critical Thinking 3 0 0 0 3
 TOTALS 15 0 0  0 15

 PROGRAM TOTAL                           68
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PUBLIC SAFETY ADMINISTRATION 
Security and Loss Prevention
Certifi cate Program (C55480)
Suggested Sequence of Courses

Prefi x Course Title
 
CJC 240 Law Enforc. Management & Superv. 3 0 0 0 3
PAD 151 Intro to Public Administration                   3  0 0 0 3
PAD 252 Public Policy Analysis                               3 0 0 0 3
PAD 254 Grant Writing                                             3 0 0 0 3

 CERTIFICATE TOTAL                             12
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PUBLIC SAFETY ADMINISTRATION 
Security and Loss Prevention
Diploma Program (D55480)
Suggested Sequence of Courses

Prefi x Course Title
 
FALL SEMESTER 1
CJC 151 Intro to Loss Prevention                             3  0 0 0 3
CJC 170 Critical Incident Mgmt Public Safety 3 0 0 0 3
CJC 212 Ethics & Communication 3 0 0 0 3
PAD 151 Intro to Public Administration                   3  0 0 0 3
PAD 152 Ethics in Government                                3  0 0 0 3
PAD 251 Public Finance & Budgeting 3 0 0 0 3
 TOTALS                                                    18 0 0 0 18

SPRING SEMESTER 1
CJC 152 Intro to Security and Protective Services   3  0 0 0 3
CJC 153 Private Security Operations 3 0 0 0 3
CJC 225 Crisis Intervention 3 0 0 0 3
CJC 240 Law Enforc. Management & Superv. 3 0 0 0 3
PAD 252 Public Policy Analysis                               3 0 0 0 3
PAD 254 Grant Writing                                             3 0 0 0 3
 TOTALS                                                  18      0 0 0 18

 DIPLOMA TOTAL                           36
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PUBLIC SAFETY ADMINISTRATION 
Emergency & Fire Management Services
Diploma Program (D55480A)
Suggested Sequence of Courses

Prefi x Course Title

FALL SEMESTER 1
EPT 150 Incident Management                                 3  0 0 0 3
FIP 124 Fire Prevention & Public Ed                      3  0 0 0 3
FIP 132 Building Construction                                3  0 0 0 3
FIP 152 Fire Protection Law                                    3  0 0 0 3
FIP 228 Local Government Finance                       3  0 0 0 3
PAD 151 Intro to Public Administration                   3  0 0 0 3

TOTALS                                                    18 0 0 0 18

SPRING SEMESTER 1
COM 231 Public Speaking                                         3  0  0 0 3
EPT 230 Emergency Planning 3 0 0 0 3
FIP 136 Inspections & Codes 3 0 0 0 3
FIP 220 Fire Fighting Strategies 3 0 0 0 3
FIP 248 Fire Services Personnel Admin 3 0 0 0 3
FIP 276 Managing Fire Services 3 0 0 0 3

TOTALS                                                  18      0 0 0 18

 DIPLOMA TOTAL                           36
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PUBLIC SAFETY ADMINISTRATION 
Emergency & Fire Management Services
Certifi cate Program (C55480A)
Suggested Sequence of Courses

Prefi x Course Title

FIP 132 Building Construction                                3  0 0 0 3
FIP 152 Fire Protection Law                                    3  0 0 0 3
FIP 228 Local Government Finance                       3  0 0 0 3
PAD 151 Intro to Public Administration                   3  0 0 0 3

 CERTIFICATE TOTAL                           12
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